Our Middle East team

Our firm’s presence in the GCC region spans over 40 years with nearly two decades of on-the-ground operations in the Middle East.

Patrick Gearon FCIArb
Partner, Head Middle East
Dubai/Bahrain
patrick.gearon@crsblaw.com

Paula Boast MBE

Partner, Head of Construction,
Engineering & Projects Middle East
Bahrain
paula.boast@crsblaw.com

Simon Green

Partner, Head of Real Estate

Dubai, Hong Kong and Singapore
simon.green@crsblaw.com

Sara Sheffield

Partner, Head of Offshore (DIFC/ADGM) Litigation
Dubai

sara.sheffield@crsblaw.com

Ghassan El Daye

Partner, Head of Civil Law Litigation
Dubai
ghassan.eldaye@crsblaw.com

William Reichert

Partner, Head of Corporate, Middle East
Dubai
william.reichert@crsblaw.com

Mark Hill

Head of Commercial, IP & TMT Middle East
Dubai

mark.hill@crsblaw.com

Thomas Snider

Partner, Head of International Arbitration
Dubai

thomas.snider@crsblaw.com

Alim Khamis

Partner, Head of Qatar Office Construction,
Engineering & Projects

Qatar

alim.khamis@crsblaw.com

Ahmad Anani

Head of Capital Markets and
Regulation Middle East

Qatar
ahmad.anani@crsblaw.com

Gareth Mills

Partner, Dispute Resolution
Bahrain/Guildford
gareth.mills@crsblaw.com

Nicola Jackson

Partner, Dispute Resolution
Dubai
nicola.jackson@crsblaw.com

Thanos Karvelis

Partner, Construction, Engineering & Projects
Dubai

thanos.karvelis@crsblaw.com

Mazin Al Mardhi

Partner, Construction, Engineering & Projects
Bahrain

mazin.almardhi@crsblaw.com

Alex Reid

Partner, Corporate
Dubai
alex.reid@crsblaw.com

Maher Al Nashar

Partner, Litigation

Dubai
maher.alnashar@crsblaw.com

Reem Al Mahroos

Legal Director, Real Estate
Bahrain
reem.almahroos@crsblaw.com

Lara Haidar

Legal Director, Commercial, IP and TMT
Dubai

lara.haidar@crsblaw.com

Abdul Azeem

Legal Director, Commercial Dispute Resolution
Dubai
abdulazeem.abdulsamad@crsblaw.com

Peter Smith

Legal Director Commercial Dispute Resolution
Dubai

peter.smith@crsblaw.com

Elena Taylor

Senior Counsel, Private Client
Dubai
elena.taylor@crsblaw.com

Etidal Alwazani

Legal Director, Corporate

Qatar
etidal.alwazani@crsblaw.com

Jihane Rizk

Legal Director, Corporate
Qatar
jihane.rizk@crsblaw.com
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They are one of the most impressive Firms
| work with in the region.”

Chambers Global 2024
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charlesrussellspeechlys.com
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Our Firm at a glance

® Caribbean
With both English and Arabic speaking lawyers,
our experienced Middle East team understand
your specific requirements and the nuances of each —_—
marketplace in the region. S

Renowned for handling some of the region’s most significant
transactions and litigation cases our partners in the
Middle East are consistently ranked as leading lawyers in
their respective fields in independent directories such as
Chambers Global and The Legal 500. We are particularly
proud of our investment in lawyers with local law
qualifications, which brings an important multi-cultural

dynamic to our Middle East team.
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